

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1298

Page 1, line 2, after the semicolon insert "to provide for application;"

Page 1, line 9, replace "proof" with "a copy of a certificate"

Page 1, line 10, replace "is" with "naming the department as the certificate holder."

Page 1, line 11, remove "and property damage"

Page 1, line 12, remove "An owner or operator of an early childhood program shall notify the department not"

Page 1, line 13, replace "later than ten days after cancellation or termination of the" with "The"

Page 1, line 13, after "policy" insert "must provide a minimum of three hundred thousand dollars per occurrence"

Page 1, after line 13, insert:

**"SECTION 2. APPLICATION.** The owner or operator of an early childhood program with an existing license under chapter 50-11.1 as of January 1, 2024, shall provide the department of health and human services proof of liability insurance as required under section 1 of this Act within ten days of the effective date of this Act."

Renumber accordingly